 IPPB is a payments bank that operates under the Department of Posts, Ministry of 
Communications. 

Financial Intelligence Unit-India Imposes Penalty on Bybit Fintech Limited 
 The Financial Intelligence Unit-India (FIU-IND) has imposed a monetary penalty of ₹9,27,00,000 

(Nine crore twenty-seven lakh rupees) on Bybit Fintech Limited for violations under the 
Prevention of Money Laundering Act (PMLA), 2002. 

 Bybit is a Virtual Digital Asset Service Provider (VDA SP), classified as a ‘reporting entity’ under 
Section 2(1)(wa) of the PMLA. 

 Bybit failed to secure mandatory registration with FIU-IND while expanding its services in the